                 HMI Display Datasheet      ER-TFT3.51-1-5982
URL:  www.buydisplay.com             Document Name: ER-TFT3.51-5982 Datasheet                Page: 1 of 24
buydisplay.com
EastRising
ER-TFT3.51-1-5982
3B3B
EastRising Technology Co., Limited
Attention:

buydisplay.com
EastRising
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
1.1 Order Number
Order Number  Description
ER-TFT3.51-1-5982 3.51”HMI Display with no Touch Panel
ER-TPC3.51-1 3.51”Capacitive Touch Panel with Controller
1.2 Image
   ER-TFT3.51-1-5982 with No Touch Panel ↓
 ER-TFT3.51-1-5982 with Capacitive Touch Panel ↓
                 HMI Display Datasheet      ER-TFT3.51-1-5982
URL:  www.buydisplay.com             Document Name: ER-TFT3.51-5982 Datasheet                Page: 5 of 24
buydisplay.com
EastRising
Debug Board Image
                 HMI Display Datasheet      ER-TFT3.51-1-5982
URL:  www.buydisplay.com             Document Name: ER-TFT3.51-5982 Datasheet                Page: 6 of 24
buydisplay.com
EastRising
2. SPECIFICATION
2.1 Display Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
Display Format 340x800 Pixels
Display Connector Female JST SH-Style Cable --
Operating Temperature -20 ~ +70 ℃
Storage Temperature -30 ~ +80 ℃
Touch Panel Optional Yes --
2.2 MCU/FLASH Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
MCU Number 7689 --
MCU Max. Speed 150 MHz
MCU SRAM 256 KB
External SPI Flash NAND/1G bit
2.3 Mechanical Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
Diagonal Size 3.51 Inch
Outline Dimension 36.67(W)x88.45(H) mm
Visual Area 34.97(W)x82.00(H) mm
Active Area 33.97(W)x81.00(H) mm
Dot Pitch 0.099x0.101 mm
2.4 Electrical Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
IC Package SMT --
Interface Serial Uart Interface --
Response Time (Typ) 25 MS
2.5 Optical Specification
Item Standard Value Unit
LCD Type IPS --
Viewing Angle Range Left80 , Right:80 , Up:80 , Down:80 Deg
Colors 65K --
Contrast Ratio (Typ) 800:1 --
Brightness (Typ) 400 cd/m2
                 HMI Display Datasheet      ER-TFT3.51-1-5982
URL:  www.buydisplay.com             Document Name: ER-TFT3.51-5982 Datasheet                Page: 7 of 24
buydisplay.com
EastRising
3. OUTLINE DRAWING
3.1 ER-TFT3.51-1 with No Touch Panel Outline Drawing
1.
0
R
EV